World of Hyatt Bilt Trial Tier Terms and Conditions 2023

General Terms: You must be a World of Hyatt member and a recipient of this offer to participate. Only Qualifying Nights completed between April 17 and July 16, 2023 will count towards with this offer. Stays completed by member prior to April 17, 2023 will not count towards this offer (even if any night stayed otherwise qualifies as a "Tier-Qualifying Night" for purposes of the World of Hyatt program). All qualifying nights must be completed by July 16, 2023 in order for them to count in this promotion. Qualifying nights completed after July 16, 2023, will not count in this offer. Explorist Trial Period or Qualification Period may not be extended. Hyatt reserves the right to alter or withdraw this offer at any time without notice. This offer is subject to the complete terms and conditions of the World of Hyatt program, available at worldofhyatt.com/terms.

Explorist Trial: Upon registration, World of Hyatt members will receive a trial upgrade to Explorist status through July 16, 2023 ("Explorist Trial Period"). The trial will provide the member with the benefits of Explorist status, as set forth in the World of Hyatt program terms, provided that the member will not receive any Explorist Club Lounge Access Awards (as defined in the World of Hyatt program terms) or be eligible to tier match into Gold status with MGM Rewards, the loyalty program of MGM Resorts International, as part of the trial. To maintain Explorist status through February 2025, member must complete at least ten (10) Tier-Qualifying Nights (as defined in the World of Hyatt program terms) at any participating Hyatt hotels and resorts worldwide, participating MGM Rewards destinations, Small Luxury Hotels of the World ("SLH") properties, or Lindblad Expeditions between April 17 and July 16, 2023. If member completes at least twenty (20) Tier-Qualifying Nights at any participating Hyatt hotels and resorts worldwide, participating MGM Rewards destinations, Small Luxury Hotels of the World ("SLH") hotels, or Lindblad Expeditions between April 17 and July 16, 2023, member will receive Globalist status through February 2025. The offer will provide the member with the benefits of Globalist membership, provided that the member will not receive Complimentary Suite Upgrade Awards, a Category 1-7 Free Night Award or My Hyatt Concierge (as defined in the World of Hyatt program terms). Their new status will be applied within 7 business days of checkout of the stay during which they completes the offer requirements. For the purpose of this promotion, a qualifying night is any night where a member is paying an Eligible Rate or redeems a free night award. Only the room occupied by the member will count toward this promotion. You must provide your World of Hyatt membership number at the time of checkin for each stay. Promotion may not be valid with other offers, promotions or discounts and is nontransferable. Hyatt reserves the right to alter or withdraw this promotion with a suitable substitute promotion of equal value (if legally required) at any time due to actual circumstances. This promotion is subject to the terms and conditions of the World of Hyatt program available at worldofhyatt.com/terms. Hyatt®, World of Hyatt®, and related marks are trademarks of Hyatt Corporation or its affiliates. ©2023 Hyatt Corporation. All rights reserved.

Abbreviated Offer Terms

To qualify for this offer, World of Hyatt members must be a recipient of this offer. To earn credit towards this offer, member must check out of a reservation between April 17 and July 16, 2023. All qualifying nights must be completed by July 16, 2022 in order for them to count in this promotion. The trial will provide the member with the benefits of Explorist status, as set forth in the World of Hyatt program terms, provided that the member will not receive any Explorist Club Lounge Access Awards or be eligible to tier match into Gold status with MGM Rewards, the loyalty program of MGM Resorts International, as part of the trial. To maintain Explorist status through February 2025, member must complete at least ten (10) Tier-Qualifying Nights at any participating Hyatt hotels and resorts worldwide, participating MGM Rewards destinations, Small Luxury Hotels of the World ("SLH") properties, or Lindblad Expeditions between April 17 and July 16, 2023. If member completes at least twenty (20) Tier-Qualifying Nights at any participating Hyatt hotels and resorts worldwide, participating MGM Rewards destinations, Small Luxury Hotels of the World ("SLH") properties, or Lindblad Expeditions between April 17 and July 16, 2023, member will receive Globalist status through February 2025. Night Credits for Tier-Qualifying Nights awarded or obtained through any means other than a hotel stay (i.e. World of Hyatt Credit Card night credits or World of Hyatt promotional night credits) will not count for this offer. For complete offer terms, visit (https://world.hyatt.com). Hyatt reserves the right to alter or withdraw this offer at any time without notice. Hyatt®, World of Hyatt®, and related marks are trademarks of Hyatt Corporation or its affiliates. © 2023 Hyatt Corporation. All rights reserved.